PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Martin Langner	12/06/2012
Dominic De Souza	12/06/2012
Abhinay C Pise	01/02/2013
Sachin Bhuta	01/21/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sandoz AG
Street Address:	Lichtstrasse 35
City:	Basel
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	4056

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13697803

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028870336

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202.261.1045

Email: melcher@mdslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Jeffrey S. Melcher
Address Line 1: 2000 M Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16775
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey S. Melcher

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 030098 FRAME: 0861 :H \$40.00 136

502289046

source=SD10302PCUS_Assignment_1#page1.tif source=SD10302PCUS_Assignment_1#page2.tif source=SD10302PCUS_Assignment_2#page1.tif source=SD10302PCUS_Assignment_2#page2.tif source=SD10302PCUS_Assignment_3#page1.tif source=SD10302PCUS_Assignment_3#page2.tif

Please return signed/recorded to: Manelli Selter P.L.L.C. 2000 M Street, N.W. 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20036-3307

Atty Dkt. 16775-SD10302

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit:

- 1) LANGNER, Martin
- 2) DE SOUZA, Dominio
- 2) PISE, Abhinay C.
- 3) BHUTA, Sachin

(hereinafter collectively ASSIGNOR), has/have made an invention entitled: "PURIFICATION OF POSACONAZOLE AND OF POSACONAZOLE INTERMEDIATES" for which an international PCT application has been filled in the European receiving office on 18 May 2011 as International Application No. PCT/EP2011/058039, which claims priority to European Patent Application No. 10163210.7, filed 19 May 2010; and a U.S. National Stage PCT Application was filed in the U.S. Patent Office as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/697,803, on 14 November 2012.

AND WHEREAS Sandoz AG (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland and having its principal office and place of business at Lichtstrasse 35, 4056 Basel, Switzerland, desires to acquire the complete interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, , title and interest to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid international application together with the unrestricted right to claim the priority to European Patent Application No. 10163210.7, filed 19 May 2010, and to the said application and to all national patent application filings, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of said international application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue a Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives and hereby authorize(s) Manelli Selter, PLLC, of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filling and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE;

AND WHEREAS this ASSIGNMENT is governed by U.S. law.

Assignment International App'n. No. PCT/EP2011/058039 Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNOR executed this Assignment on the date(s)	below indicated.	
Signature	Date Signed	Witness
1)	***************************************	
Name: LANGNER, Martin		Name:
2)		
Name: DE SOUZA, Dominic		Name:
3)	02-01-2013	<u>R-949.ban</u>
Name: PISE, Abhinay C.		Name: PRASAD.K
3)	<u> 21-01-201</u> 3	Name: Agnin · C · Yandar
Name: BHUTA, Sachin		Name: Again C. Yadai/
ASSIGNEE executed this Assignment on the date be		¥
Signature	Date Signed	Witness
Name:		Name:
Capacity:		
Signature	Date Signed	Witness
Name:		Name:
Capacity:		

Please return signed/recorded to: Manelli Selter P.L.L.C. 2000 M Street, N.W. 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20036-3307 Atty Dkt. 16775-SD10302

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit:

- 1) LANGNER, Martin
- 2) DE SOUZA, Dominic
- 2) PISE, Abhinay C.
- 3) BHUTA, Sachin

(hereinafter collectively ASSIGNOR), has/have made an invention entitled: "PURIFICATION OF POSACONAZOLE AND OF POSACONAZOLE INTERMEDIATES" for which an international PCT application has been filed in the European receiving office on 18 May 2011 as International Application No. PCT/EP2011/058039, which claims priority to European Patent Application No. 10163210.7, filed 19 May 2010; and a U.S. National Stage PCT Application was filed in the U.S. Patent Office as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/697,803, on 14 November 2012.

AND WHEREAS Sandoz AG (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland and having its principal office and place of business at Lichtstrasse 35, 4056 Basel, Switzerland, desires to acquire the complete interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid international application together with the unrestricted right to claim the priority to European Patent Application No. 10163210.7, filed 19 May 2010, and to the said application and to all national patent application filings, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of said international application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue a Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives and hereby authorize(s) Manelli Selter, PLLC, of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE;

AND WHEREAS this ASSIGNMENT is governed by U.S. law.

Assignment International App'n. No. PCT/EP2011/058039 Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNOR executed this Assignment on the date(s) below indicated. Signature Date Signed Witness 06/12/12 Name: MANVEL FUCHS Name: LANGNER, Martin Name: DE SOUZA, Dominic Name: Name: PISE, Abhinay C. Name: Name: BHUTA, Sachin Name: ASSIGNEE executed this Assignment on the date below indicated. Signature Date Signed Witness Name: Nachbaur Zlaudia Capacity Patent Specialist Signature Date Signed Name: Brandustary Thomas Capacity. Palent Atorney

Please return signed/recorded to: Manelli Selter P.L.L.C. 2000 M Street, N.W. 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20036-3307 Atty Dkt. 16775-SD10302

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit:

- 1) LANGNER, Martin
- 2) DE SOUZA, Dominic
- 2) PISE, Abhinay C.
- 3) BHUTA, Sachin

(hereinafter collectively ASSIGNOR), has/have made an invention entitled: "PURIFICATION OF POSACONAZOLE AND OF POSACONAZOLE INTERMEDIATES" for which an international PCT application has been filed in the European receiving office on 18 May 2011 as International Application No. PCT/EP2011/058039, which claims priority to European Patent Application No. 10163210.7, filed 19 May 2010; and a U.S. National Stage PCT Application was filed in the U.S. Patent Office as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/697,803, on 14 November 2012.

AND WHEREAS Sandoz AG (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland and having its principal office and place of business at Lichtstrasse 35, 4056 Basel, Switzerland, desires to acquire the complete interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, , title and interest to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid international application together with the unrestricted right to claim the priority to European Patent Application No. 10163210.7, filed 19 May 2010, and to the said application and to all national patent application filings, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of said international application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue a Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives and hereby authorize(s) Manelli Selter, PLLC, of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filling and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE:

AND WHEREAS this ASSIGNMENT is governed by U.S. law.

Assignment international App'n. No. PCT/EP2011/058039 Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNOR executed this Assignment on t	he date(s) below indicated	
Signature	Date Signed	Witness
Ď <u>************************************</u>		
Name: LANGNER, Martin		Name:
Munic Olym	6/11/6/1	7/1/2020
Name: DE SOUZA, Dominic		Name: Frank Wester
)		
Name: PISE, Abhinay C.		Name:
))		
Name: BHUTA, Sachin		Name:
ASSIGNEE executed this Assignment on the	ne date below indicated.	
ignature	Date Signed	Witness
lame:		Name:
Papacity:		
Signature :	Date Signed	Witness
Vame:		Name:
Samaihu		

PATENT REEL: 030098 FRAME: 0868

RECORDED: 03/27/2013